HOUSE COMMITIEE ON LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Representative
Representative

Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative

Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative

1984

Ivan Sand, Chairman
Robert D. Miller, Vice Chairnan

Clinton C. Acheson
Elizabeth Baker

Burt DeBaun

Arthur W. Douville
Dorothy H. Flottman

W. Edgar Moore

Dorothy Naddelle Nichols
Jim Patterson

Steve Schweiker

Robert S. Wunsch
Clarence C. Love,
Ranking Minority Member
George R. Dean

Kenneth D. Francisco
LeRoy F. Fry

Mary Jane Johnson

Don M. Rezac

L. V. (Sam) Roper

Pat Weaver

Darrel M. Webb

Theresa Kiernan, Revisor of Statutes Office
Mike Heim, Legislative Research Department
Gloria M. Leonhard, Cammittee Secretary

183-W
183-W

171-W
180-W
174-W
446-N
181-W
446-N
182-W
171-W
181-wW
174-W
281-W

279-W
281-wW
272-W
273-W
273-W
157-E
272-W
284-W

322-S
545-N
183-W

7696
7696

7652
7646
7644
7677
7692
7677
7645
7684
7654
7644
7691

7694
7631
7650
7649
7697
7682
7693
7636

2321
4439
7696



ON LOCAT. GOVERNMFNT

(NS

COME 1

HOUSHL

{ i
H £ ¢
o ! i
it : . :
— e g i 2 i
T 3 ¢ 3 ! i i ;
i - H : H : ! i , : ;
¢ 3 ! H ; J g i i
: & } i ! ! ! | ! : ;
t { : ¢ i i :
s : - : : § 8 i ¢
| i | i i i ;
: ¢ ! ! i i
i 4 £ S i i H
3 - ¢ ' 7 i [
¢ t i H ] H i
] 3 i i i
! i ! : :
b H 3 i 4 v
3 § ! H . i
; ] ‘ : H
: ¢ i ) | W % i
4 ; t { / i }
i i i . § H !
1 { £ H i § 5 : N
; ; i : : ; ;
| I ; ; ! | i |
H 1 1 1 i T )
i § g ¢ H b i
i : ¢ i ]
H H 14 g : i
H ] ]
i k
i
‘

v

l

[ ORI S

v

1/Vi’/'l/

e N N V4

e ,/'(,/

d

o | e /

e e e

o I P V/

E‘ 174

e

2 I P I = RV Ve

[ e

e | e 1 VAN

4 4 4 e Bl R

) i - Ny 2. - H 5
2 ot g 22| ot [p )32 47

v E

L

e e

cHulele oV v

u/

&

o

14

v

o

[

('//

c

o

v

VAR WV

P R

N I

/

o

z/’Et/z//L/l/'(/

N P PR Y

v

1

o

VIE |V | v

——
e

I

e

v

vy %4 174

%

Vv Ei vV

R NV 7
E

-

L

v

l-/,/

S VA IV BVA IV I v v

l//

AN AN AW AV AN AW WaArara

SISl o E

aradiarara

SO (DD S

ot
——
0

7|

A AT AV AW AR 2N AV ANAVARN A ANz

o
-
e

A AN AW AW ArEarararawraw,

AN

AV AW AN A A NS

ARV aAR Y,

RVt

l//’

E

£

IV

Yard

J

i

=

AR AV A2aR7aNY

/V‘/V,.[/”Ei/iyf:;:\//i/l/Ai/(/i//L///ﬁ/O/L/L/VL/”l/V

o

SR WSS R—

Av|/|lv |7V |E|V/|E

AN 1-2)1-25) 13|21 |2-2] 2 19 ’}7\6. )W A}C?%\ I

N v

v

SR

v

AN AV e Y

v

v,

APV AN AN A AV AV AV aAvaravar:

Z/E,/i///z/t/i/ul/a/c/,/l/wz/(/(/«/t/l/gjwf

A AV AR AR AV AN A A A AT A A AV A AV AN AN AV A A A A WA Ca e N

Nyl viv v @ v/ Y/

E

v e

ANA | el s

VN et v

vt

AN AVANAR AV aS

v’ |/ // Vv

-

l/\/’/V J /'/vl/ Vil Elv el lole | v “ |

V-l

DATE

MEMBERS

Chairman Ivan Sand

Chairman R.D.Miller| V| 7| 7| Vv

V.

tRep. Acheson

Rep. Baker

DeRaun

Rep.

Rep. Douville

Rep. Flottman

Rep. Moore

>Rep. Nichols
Rep. Patterson

Schweiker

Rep.

Wunsch

Rep.

Rep. Love, R.Minority V/ib// AN ANWARd 0/, AW S v v

Rep. Dean

. Francisco

Fry

" Rep. L.

J. Johnson

Rep. M.

Rep. Rezac

Roper

Rep.

weave

Rep.

Rep. Darrel Webb

1
:

A AN Ao ANV v Elelv vl ol oo




COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER

HB 2022 Sales tax to townships

HB 2035 - Public building commissions

HB 2078 - Annexation

HB 2249 - Planning commissions

HB 2305 Delay special assessments

HB 2306 - Benefit Districts

HB 2315 Petitions/Ordinances

HB 2348 - Audits - Municipalities

HB 2401 - Register of Deeds

HB 2456 -~ Sewer Districts

HB 2586 Revenue Bonds

HB 2588 - Elderly

HB 2601 — Alcohol/Drug Programs

HB 2605 Sanitary Controls

HB 2606 — Road Obstruction

HB 2608 - City Treas. Repts.

HB 2675 — Townships; limitation of tax levies

HB 2681 - Townships; annual financial reports

HB 2699 - Water Districts; issuance of revenue bonds;
audit

HB 2701 Water Dists; issuance of revenue bonds;
audit

HB 2736 — Hospital Dists. in Townships; re tax levies

HB 2741 County jails; maintenance of prisoners and
cost

HB 2744 Sale of county property

HB 2748 - Cities; charges for utility services

HB 2757 — Regulation, licensing and vaccination of
dogs

HB 2773 - Re improvement dists; powers

HB 2782 - Townships; re ambulance service and levies

HB 2807 County and Twonship roads; Duties of County
Engineer and Township Board

HB 2812 - Issuance of general obligation bonds by
municipalities

HB 2813 - Land surveys; payment of cost for establish-
ing property corners and boundaries

HB 2817 - Improvement Districts; zoning

HB 2819 - County Extension Councils; budget

DATE OF HEARING

DISCUSSION AND
ACTION

1/31/84

1/26/83

2/15/83
2/23/83
2/23/83
3/1/84

2/24/83

3/1/83

1/17/84
1/17/84
1/18/84
1/17/84
1/17/84
1/18/84
1/24/84

1/24/84

1/25/84

1/25/84

2/2/84

2/2/84

2/1/84

2/1/84
1/31/84

2/15/84

2/15/84

2/7/84

2/7/84

2/7/84

1/31/84

Died

Died

Died

Tabled 3/3/83
Tabled 3/3/83
3/1/84

Died

Died

Died

2/9/84

3/1/84

2/9/84
1/25/84
1/25/84
1/18/84
2/2/84

2/9/84

2/9/84

2/20/84

2/9/84

2/9/84
Died

3/1/84

2/29/84
2/20/84

2/15/84

2/21/84

2/16/84

2/16/84
2/7/84

2/16/84



BILL NUMBER

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2826

2834

2843
2847
2853
2866
2872
2883
2892
2900
2913
2914
2918

2957

2966
3003
3004
2039
3061
3077

3106

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

DATE OF HEARING

Tax levies

Municipalities; regulation of trees
and shrubery

Levy of special assessments — sewer improvements
Planning/Zoning

Townships; re fire protection

Municipalities; re improvements

Contracts for‘purchases with nonresident bidders
Cities & Counties; planning and zoning

Fire Districts; re property annexed

Zoning by cities outside corporate boundaries
Cities & counties re governing bodies
Municipalities; re vacating streets and alleys
County Attorneys; re method of selection

Counties; re issuance of bonds for civic
centers

Residency requirements for Firemen

Townships; re township treasurers

Joint city-school recreation systems

Cities; re appointment and removal of officers
Cities; re incorporation thereof

Duties of County Officers

Hospital Districts; borrowing for home for
the aged

2/16/84

2/16/84
2/16/84
2/20/84
2/15/84
2/20/84
2/20/84
2/21/84
2/21/84
2/28/84
2/29/84
2/22/84

2/22/84

2/23/84
2/23/84
2/28/84
2/28/84
2/29/84
2/29/84

3/1/84

3/20/84

DISCUSSION AND

ACTION

2/16/84

2/16/84
2/16/84
2/24/84
2/15/84
3/1/84
2/21/84
2/28/84
Died
3/1/84
2/29/84
3/1/84

2/23/84

3/1/84
3/1/84
2/28/84
2/28/84
2/29/84
2/29/84

3/1/84

3/20/84

............................................................................................

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

189

193

194

197

253

296

300

301

349

375

Title Insurance — requiring certain information
Re-referred. City incorporation

Re-referred. City bonds issuance

Re-referred. City annexation

County powers and duties

Court sentencing

Issuance and sale of temporary and refund notes

Re-referred. Self-supported municipal improvement

districts

Re-referred. District and deputy district
coroners

Re-referred. Mortgage bonds - reallocation

(2)

3/16/83
1/24/84
1/24/84
1/24/84
3/24/83
3/21/83

3/22/83

3/22/83

3/20/84

1/24/84

1/24/84
1/24/84
1/24/84

Died

Tabled 3/28/83

Died

Died

3/26/84

1/24/84



COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

DISCUSSION AND

BILL NUMBER DATE OF HEARING ACTION
SB 464 — Redemption of property sold for delinquent taxes  3/26/84 3/27/84
SB 565 - Improvement Districts; powers thereof 3/13/84 Died
SB 566 — Fees charged by County Clerk 3/13/84 3/26/84
SB 607 - Spécial Assessments Validity 3/13/84 3/26/84
SB 638 - Topeka Metro Tramsit Authority 3/14/84 3/14/84
SB 649 - Township Fire Districts; compensation of

District Officers 3/14/84 3/14/84
SB 652 — Cemeteries; verification petitions 3/14/84 3/14/84
SB 668 - Counties; re awarding certain contracts 3/21/84 3/26/84
SB 679 - Cities/Counties; re acquisition of motor vehicles 3/20/84 3/27/84
SB 710 - Counties; re awarding certain contracts 3/21/84 3/27/84
SB 715 — Planning and zoning in urban areas 3/21/84 3/27/84
SB 836 — Delinquent taxes; Municipalities—Libraries LiL[84 LiL/84
SB 848 - Libraries — powers and duties of librariy

boards 4/4]84 4/t] 84
SB 865 — Re limitations on bonded indebtedness 474784 L[4[ 84

¢ 3)



