HOUSE COMMITTEE ON LOCAL GOVERNMENT

1984

Representative Ivan Sand, Chairman	183-W	7696
Representative Robert D. Miller, Vice Chairman	183-W	7696
Representative Clinton C. Acheson	171-W	7652
Representative Elizabeth Baker	180-W	7646
Representative Burt DeBaun	174-W	7644
Representative Arthur W. Douville	446-N	7677
Representative Dorothy H. Flottman	181-W	7692
Representative W. Edgar Moore	446-N	7677
Representative Dorothy Naddelle Nichols	182-W	7645
Representative Jim Patterson	171-W	7684
Representative Steve Schweiker	181-W	7654
Representative Robert S. Wunsch	174-W	7644
Representative Clarence C. Love,	281-W	7691
Ranking Minority Member		
Representative George R. Dean	279-W	7694
Representative Kenneth D. Francisco	281-W	7631
Representative LeRoy F. Fry	272-W	7650
Representative Mary Jane Johnson	273-W	7649
Representative Don M. Rezac	273-W	7697
Representative L. V. (Sam) Roper	157-E	7682
Representative Pat Weaver	272-W	7693
Representative Darrel M. Webb	284-W	7636
Theresa Kiernan, Revisor of Statutes Office	322-S	
Mike Heim, Legislative Research Department	545-N	4439
Gloria M. Leonhard, Committee Secretary	183 - W	7696

		i 1	٠. ١	1				Ĭ			2.1	ارز		٠ ١	.]			a		1	1.1	. 1		1	ı		6							
MEMBERS DATE	1-12	1-17	1-18	1-24	1-25	1-31	2-1	2-2	2-7	29	2.15	2.16	2.20	2.21	224	2.23	2.28	2.2	3-1	3-13	3-14	3-20	3-21	3.26	3-27	4-4	4,20		e i e eta ga e e e	mar suns advisor or to	maketin si a settationere effe.	. 19 a . 10	2 William per No	
Chairman Ivan Sand	V	1/	V	ı	V	V	V	/	/	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	/	V	ν	2	V	ν	V	V	i engisterne	an ange a casa e	and the second			100 m	
V. Chairman R.D.Miller	V	V	V	V	V.	V	V	E	:/	1	V	E	V	V	V	E	V	V	V	ν	E	E	V	ν	ν 	ν	V		and the second second second second			***************************************	!	
Rep. Acheson	V	V	/	ν	V	V	/	V	/	V	/	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	ν	V	V	i	1	~	V	V	organization con species	and the water and the same		Printer Historianska Ge	Standinistic from the	***************************************	e Çalam e e
Rep. Baker	E	V	1	V	V	V	V	E	E	/	\checkmark	E	V	V	E	V	U	E	V	ν		E	V	i	V	V	~	erregge file still personale av av de	armoles occurs our	NOTE HAT IN THE WORLD THE PARTY.	n o nestica hasanne	-allikadassa tertek	· Annikala egyapata yang sama	
Rep. Desaun	V	1,000	V	V	/	V	V	V	V	1	V	V	V	V	V	/	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	~		V	/	- Walifa Strong Carlo de Mario (*)	o terro constante de la constan	ge Service and Section 2005				•
Rep. Douville	V	1	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	E	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	E	V	E	V	V	V	1	Programme to the contract of	meneral summer	er vanse v massember		-	merchangen, pr	na i nadang s
Rep. Flottman	$ \nu $	E	V	V	/	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	ı	v		V	V	Suggest and distribution of the	overeto i sistem	Opposition, namajokilokinini ra	e en en sissa esta esta en en en en en	Parkers Care Barrer	·-	er en
Rep. Moore	$ \nu $	V		V	/	V	V	/	V	V	/	v	V	V	V	V	V	V	v	V	~	1	v	V	i/	V	V	annone de la companya de la company	rh. Oologia, 1878Banan					
Rep. Nichols	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	1	V	V	V	ν	V	1	V	V	V	E	V	V	V	v	V	1	/	1							
Rep. Patterson	E	V		V	V	V	V	E	V	E	/	V	V	V	V	1		V	ν	V	V	V	~	V	V	V	V							
Rep. Schweiker	V	V	V	V	/	V	V	V	1	1	V	V	V	V		V	v	V	V	v	~	V	L	ن	~	V	V							
Rep. Wunsch	V	1	/	1	V	V	V	V	1	1	V	V	V	V	E	V	V	i/	V	V	V	V	V	ν	V	V	/							*
Rep. Love, R.Minority	V	V	V	V	V	V	V			1	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	E	i	V	E	/	V	E						A CONTRACTOR CO.	TO A STATE OF THE
Rep. Dean	V	V	V	V	V	E	V	/	1	1	V	V	E	E	E	E	V	v	V	V	E	V	V	V	~	V	V	**************************************	The Association of the Section of th		and an artist and an artist and artist artist and artist ar	. American construction of the		Princip Personal
Rep. Francisco	V	V	1	E	V	E	V	1		1	v	V	V	V	V	V	W	V	V	V	V	U	U	V	مرس ا	V	E.			Constantian and Constantian an	THE THE BOOK ALONS	Table 1 Table		n en soelege t
Rep. L. Fry	1	V	V	V	V	V	V	/	1	1	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	U	V	V	L	~	V	V	V	~		The service of the se	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		2000 E00 - 9 v ***c.***	estation and the	and the second
Rep. M. J. Johnson	V	1/	V	V	V	V	V	/	E	1	1	V	V	V	/	E	V	E	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	1	V	- ech-recrevoustre	Caraba Organización	A control of the cont	-1243. Year Waster			ansania.
Rep. Rezac	V	V	/	V	1	V	V	/	1	1	E	1	E	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	U	V	U	V	V	E	V	Salay de La Constituto de Cons	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		e estar nuit cettation se	eritationia Viet Telegrame in		
Rep. Roper	V	V	1	V	1	V	V	1	/	1	V	1	Ē	V	V	V	1	E	V	V	E	V	V	V	<i>C</i>	~	E	Character and a second	-aragonaterinae	A STATE OF THE STA	elingue (Pjajoviljailon)	handelingeringshirt, fare-		40.00
Rep.	V	V	V	V	V	1	1	1	V	V	V	V	E	V	v	V	V	0	V	v	0	1	V	V	V	V	V	and the second	the section of the second		personal residence			e o chemico de mo
Rep. Darrel Webb	1	1	1	V	/	V	1	/	V	V	V	E	E	V	V	V	V	V	E	V	V	V	V	U	i	1	E				o considerazione recenti della considerazione		day Even 1 E	1111

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
HB 2022 - Sales tax to townships	1/31/84	1/31/84
HB 2035 - Public building commissions	1/26/83	Died
HB 2078 - Annexation		Died
HB 2249 - Planning commissions	2/15/83	Died
HB 2305 - Delay special assessments	2/23/83	Tabled 3/3/83
HB 2306 - Benefit Districts	2/23/83	Tabled 3/3/83
HB 2315 - Petitions/Ordinances	3/1/84	3/1/84
HB 2348 - Audits - Municipalities	2/24/83	Died
HB 2401 - Register of Deeds		Died
HB 2456 - Sewer Districts	3/1/83	Died
HB 2586 - Revenue Bonds	1/17/84	2/9/84
HB 2588 - Elderly	1/17/84	3/1/84
HB 2601 - Alcohol/Drug Programs	1/18/84	2/9/84
HB 2605 - Sanitary Controls	1/17/84	1/25/84
HB 2606 - Road Obstruction	1/17/84	1/25/84
HB 2608 - City Treas. Repts.	1/18/84	1/18/84
HB 2675 - Townships; limitation of tax levies	1/24/84	2/2/84
HB 2681 - Townships; annual financial reports	1/24/84	2/9/84
HB 2699 - Water Districts; issuance of revenue bonds; audit	1/25/84	2/9/84
HB 2701 - Water Dists; issuance of revenue bonds; audit	1/25/84	2/20/84
HB 2736 - Hospital Dists. in Townships; re tax levies	2/2/84	2/9/84
HB 2741 - County jails; maintenance of prisoners and cost	2/2/84	2/9/84
HB 2744 - Sale of county property		Died
HB 2748 - Cities; charges for utility services	2/1/84	3/1/84
HB 2757 - Regulation, licensing and vaccination of dogs	2/1/84	2/29/84
HB 2773 - Re improvement dists; powers	1/31/84	2/20/84
HB 2782 - Townships; re ambulance service and levies	2/15/84	2/15/84
HB 2807 - County and Twonship roads; Duties of County Engineer and Township Board	2/15/84	2/21/84
HB 2812 - Issuance of general obligation bonds by municipalities	2/7/84	2/16/84
HB 2813 - Land surveys; payment of cost for establish- ing property corners and boundaries	2/7/84	2/16/84
HB 2817 - Improvement Districts; zoning	2/7/84	2/7/84
HB 2819 - County Extension Councils; budget		2/16/84

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
HB 2826 - Tax levies	2/16/84	2/16/84
HB 2834 - Municipalities; regulation of trees and shrubery	2/16/84	2/16/84
HB 2843 - Levy of special assessments - sewer improvemen	nts 2/16/84	2/16/84
HB 2847 - Planning/Zoning	2/20/84	2/24/84
HB 2853 - Townships; re fire protection	2/15/84	2/15/84
HB 2866 - Municipalities; re improvements	2/20/84	3/1/84
HB 2872 - Contracts for purchases with nonresident bidde	ers 2/20/84	2/21/84
HB 2883 - Cities & Counties; planning and zoning	2/21/84	2/28/84
HB 2892 - Fire Districts; re property annexed	2/21/84	Died
HB 2900 - Zoning by cities outside corporate boundaries	2/28/84	3/1/84
HB 2913 - Cities & counties re governing bodies	2/29/84	2/29/84
HB 2914 - Municipalities; re vacating streets and alleys	s 2/22/84	3/1/84
HB 2918 - County Attorneys; re method of selection	2/22/84	2/23/84
HB 2957 - Counties; re issuance of bonds for civic centers	2/23/84	3/1/84
HB 2966 - Residency requirements for Firemen	2/23/84	3/1/84
HB 3003 - Townships; re township treasurers	2/28/84	2/28/84
HB 3004 - Joint city-school recreation systems	2/28/84	2/28/84
HB 2039 - Cities; re appointment and removal of officers	s 2/29/84	2/29/84
HB 3061 - Cities; re incorporation thereof	2/29/84	2/29/84
HB 3077 - Duties of County Officers	3/1/84	3/1/84
HB 3106 - Hospital Districts; borrowing for home for the aged	3/20/84	3/20/84
SB 189 - Title Insurance - requiring certain information	n 3/16/83	Died
SB 193 - Re-referred. City incorporation	1/24/84	1/24/84
SB 194 - Re-referred. City bonds issuance	1/24/84	1/24/84
SB 197 - Re-referred. City annexation	1/24/84	1/24/84
SB 253 - County powers and duties	3/24/83	Died
SB 296 - Court sentencing	3/21/83	Tabled 3/28/83
SB 300 - Issuance and sale of temporary and refund notes	3/22/83	Died
SB 301 - Re-referred. Self-supported municipal improvem districts	ment 3/22/83	Died
SB 349 - Re-referred. District and deputy district coroners	3/20/84	3/26/84
SB 375 - Re-referred. Mortgage bonds - reallocation	1/24/84	1/24/84

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
SB 464 - Redemption of property sold for delinquent tax	xes 3/26/84	3/27/84
SB 565 - Improvement Districts; powers thereof	3/13/84	Died
SB 566 - Fees charged by County Clerk	3/13/84	3/26/84
SB 607 - Special Assessments Validity	3/13/84	3/26/84
SB 638 - Topeka Metro Transit Authority	3/14/84	3/14/84
SB 649 - Township Fire Districts; compensation of District Officers	3/14/84	3/14/84
SB 652 - Cemeteries; verification petitions	3/14/84	3/14/84
SB 668 - Counties; re awarding certain contracts	3/21/84	3/26/84
SB 679 - Cities/Counties; re acquisition of motor vehic	les 3/20/84	3/27/84
SB 710 - Counties; re awarding certain contracts	3/21/84	3/27/84
SB 715 - Planning and zoning in urban areas	3/21/84	3/27/84
SB 836 - Delinquent taxes; Municipalities-Libraries	4/4/84	4/4/84
SB 848 - Libraries - powers and duties of librariy boards	4/4/84	4/4/84
SB 865 - Re limitations on bonded indebtedness	4/4/84	4/4/84